United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

February 20, 2024

Updated BMEU Information: New Atlanta GA Regional Processing & Distribution Center Goes Live February 24, 2024

Business Mail Entry (BMEU)

Opening of Atlanta RPDC Business Mail Entry Unit – Monday, February 26, 2024

Starting on February 26th, 2024, the Atlanta RPDC Business Mail Entry Unit (BMEU) will be open for business in Palmetto GA.

This will be a satellite BMEU of the Atlanta BMEU. No immediate impacts to the sortation and labeling of destination delivery unit mailings or eligible presort and destination entry prices are expected. Should there be any future changes affecting sortation or labeling, the Postal Service will furnish ample notice. The deposit and fee payment locations will be the same as the Atlanta BMEU shown below, in addition, customers can sign up for an Enterprise Payment Account to process deposits and fees through Enterprise Payment System (EPS). Please refer to this link for more information on EPS:

Deposit Location	Physical Address	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>	ZIP Code
Atlanta MPO	3900 Crown Rd SW	Atlanta	GA	30304-9998
ATL- Eastwood Station	1926 Hosea L Williams Dr NW	Atlanta	GA	30317-9998
ATL- Howell Mill Station	1984 Howell Mill Rd	Atlanta	GA	30327-9998
ATL- Akers Mill Postal Store	2997 Cobb Pkwy SE, Ste 300	Atlanta	GA	30339-9997
ATL- North Highland Postal Store	1190 N Highland Ave NE	Atlanta	GA	30306-9997
Duluth - Boggs Road Postal Store	1605 Boggs Rd	Duluth	GA	30096-5519

The address for the new facility is:

Atlanta RPDC 600 Palmetto Logistics Pkwy. Palmetto GA, 30268-9991

The Finance Number will be the same, 120440, however, for those mailing using Mail.DAT and Mail.XML you should update your software to the new Atlanta RPDC AMS Locale Key.

Hours of Operation

Monday - Friday

10:00am - 7:00pm

All Business Mail Entry Unit operations located at the Atlanta PDC, Augusta PDC, Macon PDC, and North Metro PDC will remain in their current locations and maintain their existing operational hours.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy